
1

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

1. AMENDMENT #:

23
2. CONTRACT #:

YH19-0001-01
3. EFFECTIVE DATE OF AMENDMENT:

OCTOBER 1, 2025
4. PROGRAM:

ACC
5. CONTRACTOR/PROVIDER NAME AND ADDRESS:

Banner - University Family Care
5255 E. Williams Circle, Suite 2050

Tucson, AZ 85711

6. PURPOSE:   To adjust the capitation rate due to updates to the Differential Adjustment Payment and Federally
Qualified Health Centers for the period October 1, 2025 to September 30, 2026 and as stated below.

7. THE ABOVE REFERENCED CONTRACT IS HEREBY AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION B, CAPITATION RATES AND CONTRACTOR SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 1, 2025 – SEPTEMBER 30, 2026
GSA/ 

COUNTY
AGE <1

AGE 1-
20

AGE 21
+

DUALS SSIWO
PROP 

204 CA
EXPANSIO
N ADULTS

DELIVERY 
SUPPLEMENT

CENTRAL $706.24
715.50

$ 265.16 
267.04

$482.26
484.56

$189.08
189.33

$1,394.55
1,403.42

$733.68
737.67

$ 621.40
624.27

$ 6,689.20
6,792.98

SOUTH $812.33
821.03

$ 301.77
304.40

$ 512.71
516.72

$181.05
181.19

$1,567.78
1,580.52

$701.33
707.13

$ 635.54 
640.41

$ 7,137.73
7,247.20

Electronic Submission: An electronic or portable document file (PDF) copy of this amendment shall serve as the original. 
8. IN WITNESS WHEREOF THE PARTIES HERETO SIGN THEIR NAMES IN AGREEMENT.

9.  NAME OF CONTRACTOR/PROVIDER: 10.  ARIZONA HEALTH CARE COST CONTAINMENT SYSTEM

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED INDIVIDUAL: SIGNATURE:

TYPED NAME: TYPED NAME:

TITLE:  TITLE:

DATE: DATE:

Banner - University Family Care

Sarah Spiekermeier

Interim Chief Executive Officer

9/10/2025




